

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10514/2018

SHAKOOR MOHD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIRULLAH KHAN (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 15-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.  
Mr Siddharth Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps alongwith furnishing complete address for effecting service on respondent no.7 despite last opportunity having been granted. At his request, strictly last chance of two weeks is granted. If fresh steps alongwith complete address are taken, process as per rules and list again before this Court on 25.7.2019, else process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar