

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10514/2018

SHAKOOR MOHD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIRULLAH KHAN (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.  
Ms. Simran Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks', as a final opportunity, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file fresh complete address of respondent no.7 and to file spare copy.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER