

ITEM NO.3

Virtual Court 4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)

Diary No(s).10514/2018

SHAKOOR MOHD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIRULLAH KHAN (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
[IN CHAMBER](VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Simran Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the address of Respondent No.7 is the same as mentioned in the cause title and press for dasti service.

As prayed, issue notice to Respondent No.7 returnable in four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Kamlesh Rawat)
Court Master