

ITEM NO.7
SECTION IV-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 69391/2020, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).
10514/2018

SHAKOOR MOHD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIRULLAH KHAN (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 69391/2020 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 16-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Simran Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 6 but none has
entered appearance.

Application filed for substituted service in respect of
respondent No.7 is allowed. Proof of publication be filed
within four weeks.

List again on 14.12.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar