

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10514/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2017 in RP No. 188/2016 and 06-04-2016 in SA No. 434/2010 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

SHAKOOR MOHD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AMIRULLAH KHAN (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 55435/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 55438/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 62793/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv
Mr. Anvit Semansh, Adv
Mrs. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

As per the office report all the respondents have been duly served, but no one has put in appearance on their behalf.

Leave granted.

List for hearing as per priority.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)