

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 285-286/2022

SHAKOOR MOHD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMIRULLAH KHAN (DECEASED) THR. L.R.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.
Mr Pranoy Das, Adv.
Mr Devashish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Mr Budhadev Palo, Adv.
Ms Ipsita Behura, Adv.
Mr Niranjan Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1,2,4,5 and 7 are duly represented. Ld. Counsel for the said respondents submits that copy of the appeal has not been served on them to which ld. counsel for the appellant submits that copy of the appeal has been sent through e-mail two days back; however, ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he will provide a hard copy of the appeal, if so desired, within a week. Be supplied.

Contd...

Item no.6

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

Parties may file statement of case, if any, within the stipulated period.

List again on 3.2.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar